

City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 www.lathrupvillage.org | (248) 557-2600

RESOLUTION #2025-02 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION

Whereas, various costs and expenses have been incurred and remain unpaid, and/or sums are otherwise subject to being specially assessed to various owners and parcels for general purposes (including delinquent water & sewage disposal charges) under the applicable provisions of the City Charter and the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the City Administrator has reported to the Council the various owners and parcels involved; and

Whereas, the City Council has elected to exercise its optional powers granted by statute, Charter, and Ordinances to fix and place a record of the lien amounts by levying a Special Assessment, the City Administrator's Report has been deemed to be a tentative Special Assessment Roll, and said Roll has been placed on file with the City Clerk for public inspection and review; and

Whereas, a public hearing has been held for the consideration of all matters bearing upon the review and confirmation of a Special Assessment Roll after due notice of said hearing has been given by publication and by mailing to the owners of the affected lands; and

Whereas, the Council has considered all matters bearing upon the correctness and propriety of the tentative Special Assessment Roll and, in the course of reviewing said Roll, has caused such corrections and adjustments to be made as are proper to reduce said Roll to its present form as on file with the City Clerk;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved:

- 1. That the City Council does hereby confirm the Special Assessment Roll for general purposes as prepared by the City Administrator with such corrections and adjustments and corrections as have heretofore been made to such Roll at the direction of the Council and as now on file with the City Clerk.
- 2. That such Roll is hereby designated No. 2025-02.
- 3. That such amounts as have been assessed in said Roll are hereby declared to be a debt to the City from the persons to whom they are assessed and shall until paid be a lien upon the property assessed for the amount of such assessment and all interest and charges thereon as provided by law and this Resolution.
- 4. That such assessments shall be deemed to be due and payable as provided by law and be collected as so provided.

The undersigned hereby certifies to the Assessor that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council at a Regular meeting held on February 24, 2025, that annexed hereto is Special Assessment Roll #2025-02, and that the amounts appearing on said Roll have been assessed upon the property and against the persons appearing on said Roll per the foregoing Resolution.

DATE

Mike Greene - City Administrator